HB0757/163926/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 757

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Ruth" and substitute "Ruth, Pena-Melnyk, Cullison, Bagnall, Bhandari, Chisholm, Guzzone, Hill, Hutchinson, S. Johnson, Kerr, Kipke, Lopez, Martinez, M. Morgan, Reilly, Rosenberg, Ross, Szeliga, Taveras, White Holland, Woods, and Woorman"; strike beginning with "altering" in line 4 down through "Program;" in line 7; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 8 down through "Program;" in line 9; in line 10, strike "academic medical" and substitute "research"; and strike in their entirety lines 13 through 22, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 through 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 8 on page 2 through line 9 on page 4, inclusive.

On page 4, in line 18, strike "\$3,000,000" and substitute "\$1,000,000"; strike beginning with "THE" in lines 23 down through "(D)" in line 26; in line 27, strike "ACADEMIC MEDICAL" and substitute "RESEARCH"; and in the same line, after "CENTERS" insert ", INCLUDING THE UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND INSTITUTE FOR HEALTH COMPUTING,".